FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr.P.C.) (ਅੱਵਲ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ) (ਧਾਰਾ 154 ਦੰਡ ਪ੍ਰਕਿਰਿਆ ਸਹਿੰਤਾ ਦੇ ਤਹਿਤ)

1. District (ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ): CRIME WING

P.S.(ਥਾਣਾ): PUNJAB STATE CYBER Year(ਸਾਲ): 2022

CRIME POLICE

STATION, SAS NAGAR

FIR No.

0041

Date and Time of FIR

05/09/2022 18:14 hrs

(ਐਫ.ਆਈ.ਆਰ ਸੀ):

Is FIR election related (Yes/No) No

Election Type (ਚੋਣ ਦੀ ਕਿਸਮ):

(ਐਫ.ਆਈ.ਆਰ ਦੀ ਤਰੀਕ ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ):

NA

(ਕੀ ਚੋਣ ਨਾਲ ਸੰਬੰਧਿਤ ਐਫ.ਆਈ.ਆਰ. ਹੈ?)

(ਹਾਂ / ਨਹੀਂ)):

2. S.No.(ਲੜੀ ਨੰ.) Acts (ਕਾਨੂੰਨ)

Sections (ਧਾਰਾਵਾਂ)

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ACT,

2000

3.(a) Occurrence of offence (ਅਪਰਾਧ ਦੀ ਘਟਨਾ):

Date From

Date To

1. Day(ਦਿਨ): Monday

(ਸਮਾਂ ਮਿਆਦ): Pahar 5

(ਤਰੀਕ ਤੋਂ):

05/09/2022

66(C)

(ਤਰੀਕ ਤਕ):

05/09/2022

Time Period

Time From

(ਸਮੇ ਤੋ):

13:35 hrs

Time To (ਸਮੇ ਤਕ):

(ਸਮਾਂ):

Time

13:36 hrs

(b) Information received at P.S.(ਥਾਣੇ Date

ਵਿਚ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਣ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ): (ਮਿਤੀ):

05/09/2022

16:00 hrs

General Diary Reference

(ਰੋਜਨਾਮਚਾ ਸੰਦਰਭ):

Entry No.

015

(ਪ੍ਰਵਿਸ਼ਟੀ ਸੰ):

Date & Time

(ਤਰੀਕ ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾ):

05/09/2022 18:02 hrs

4. Type of Information (ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦੀ ਕਿਸਮ): Written

5. Place of Occurrence (ਘਟਨਾ ਸਥਾਨ):

1. (a) Direction and distance from P.S.

Beat No. (ਬੀਟ ਸੰ.) :

(b) Address Vigilance Bureau, Punjab, S.A.S. Nagar

(ਪਤਾ):

In case, outside the limit of this Police Station, then (ਜੇਕਰ ਥਾਣਾ ਸੀਮਾ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਹਰ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ)

Name of P.S (ਥਾਣੇ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ):

District(State)

(ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ (ਰਾਜ)):

6. Complainant / Informant (ਸ਼ਿਕਾਇਤਕਰਤਾ /ਸੂਚਨਾਕਰਤਾ):

Sabarwal, PPS (a)Name (ਨਾਮ): Vikas

(b)Father's/Husband's Name(पिता / पति सा

(c) Date/Year of Birth (ਜਨਮ ਤਰੀਕ/ਸਾਲ): 1982

(e)UID No(ਯੂਆਈਡੀ ਨੰ.):

(d)Nationality(ਰਾਸ਼ਟਰੀਅਤਾ): INDIA Date of Issue (ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ):

(f) Passport No. (ਪਾਸਪੋਰਟ ਨੰ.):

Place of Issue

(ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰਨ ਦਾ ਸਥਾਨ): (g)Id details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No.,

Id Type S.No. (ਲੜੀ ਨੰ:) (ਪਛਾਣ ਪੱਤਰ ਦੀ ਕਿਸਮ) Id Number (ਪਛਾਣ ਨੰਬਰ)

(h) Address (ਪਤਾ):

) Address (ਪਤਾ):	
	Address Type (ਪਤੇ ਦੀ ਕਿਸਮ) Present Address	Address (ਪਤਾ) Joint Director,Complaint Cell,Vilgilance Bureau, Punjab,SAS NAGAR,PUNJAB,INDIA
2	Permanent Address	Joint Director, Complaint Cell, Vilgilance Bureau, Punjab, SAS NAGAR, PUNJAB, INDIA

(i) Occupation (ਕਿੱਤਾ):

Phone number

Mobile

(j) (ਟੈਲੀਫ਼ੋਨ ਨੀ:

(ਮੋਬਾਇਲ ਨੰ.):

Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars

7. (ਵਾਕਿਫ਼/ਸ਼ੱਕੀ/ਅਗਿਆਤ ਮੁਲਜ਼ਮ ਦਾ ਪੂਰੇ ਵੇਰਵੇ ਸਹਿਤ ਵਰਣਨ):

Accused More Than(ਇੱਕ ਤੋਂ ਵੱਧ ਅਪਰਾਧੀ ਦੀ ਗਿਣਤੀ):

	Accused More Than(ਇਕ ਤੋਂ ਵੇਧ ਅਪਰਾਧਾ ਦਾ ਗਿਣਤਾ).						
S.No. Na (ਲੜੀ ਨੀ (ਨਾ	ame	, 11100	Relative's Name (ਰਿਸ਼ਤੇਦਾਰ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ)	Present Address (ਮੌਜੂਦਾ ਪਤਾ)			
, , ,	nknown1						

Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant (ਸ਼ਿਕਾਇਤਕਰਤਾ/ਸੂਚਨਾਕਰਤਾ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਦੇਰੀ ਨਾਲ ਦਰਜ ਕਰਾਉਣ ਦਾ ਕਾਰਨ):

9. Particulars of properties of interest (ਸਬੰਧਿਤ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ):

Particulars of properties of interest (ਸੰਬਾਪਤ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਦਾ ਵਰਵਾ).								
S.No. Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value(In Rs/-)					
	(ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਦੀ ਕਿਸਮ)	(ਵੇਰਵਾ)	(ਰਕਮ (रुਚ))					
			*					

10 Total value of property stolen(In Rs/-)

. (ਚੋਰੀ ਹੋਈ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਦਾ ਕੱਲ ਮੁੱਲ(ਰੂ ਵਿੱਚ)): 🗻

11 Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any (ਤਫਤੀਸ਼ੀ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ / ਯੂ.ਡੀ.ਪ੍ਰਕਰਣ ਸੰ. , ਜੇਕਰ ਕੋਈ ਹੋਵੇ):

S.No. (ਲੜੀ ਨੰ.) UIDB Number (ਯੂ.ਡੀ.ਪ੍ਰਕਰਣ ਸੰ.)

I.I.F.-I /ਏਕੀਕ੍ਰਿਤ ਤਫਤੀਸ਼ੀ ਫਾਰਮ -I

12 First Information contents (ਵੇਰਵਾ):

A complaint UID No. 2396873 dated 05.09.2022 from Sh. Vikas Sabharwal, PPS, Joint Director, Complaint Cell, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab at S.A.S. Nagar has been received in this office. The contents of the complaint are, "To, Sh. R.K. Jaiswal, IPS, Inspector General of Police, Cyber Crime, Phase IV, SAS Nagar. Subject:- Fraud WhatsApp messages. A message was received from Sh. Rahul S, IPS, Director, Vigilance, Bureau, Punjab at S.A.S. Nagar that he has received one WhatsApp message on his mobile number (94466-07477) from mobile number 93350-02238 bearing Display picture (in Police Uniform) of Sh. Varinder Kumar, IPS, Chief Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab. Upon enquiry by Sh. Rahul S, IPS from Sh. Varinder Kumar, IPS, it came to notice that the mobile number 93350-02238 is neither being operated nor being used by Sh. Varinder Kumar, IPS, Chief Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab. Other officers of Vigilance Bureau, Punjab are also receiving such messages from this WhatsApp number. The screenshot of message received from the WhatsApp number impersonating Sh. Varinder Kumar, IPS is enclosed herewith. Please take necessary legal action in this regard at the earliest. Sd/-Vikas Sabharwal, PPS, Joint Director, Complaint Cell, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab at S.A.S. Nagar". Prima facie, the contents of the complaint and attached screenshots disclose the commission of offence under sections 66C of IT Act 2000. Hence a case FIR under sections 66C of IT Act 2000 is being registered against unknown user/s of WhatsApp account Numbers 9335002238. Copy of FIR is being sent to illaqa Magistrate and Senior Officers through Ct. Sukhdev Singh No. 82/802.

N.C.R. Dividin

I.I.F.-I /ਏਕੀਕ੍ਰਿਤ ਤਫਤੀਸ਼ੀ ਫਾਰਮ -I

3 Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

(ਕਾਰਵਾਈ : ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਨਾਲ ਪਤਾ ਚੱਲਦਾ ਹੈਂ ਕਿ ਅਪਰਾਧ ਕਰਨ ਦਾ ਤਰੀਕਾ ਸੰ. ਨੰ 2 . ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਸਾਈ ਧਾਰਾ ਦੇ ਤਹਿਤ ਹੈ):

Gaganpreet Singh(I (Inspector)) / 33/BTRT

or (ਜਾਂ)

(1)Registered the case and took up the investigation (ਕੇਸ ਦਰਜ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਅਤੇ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਨੂੰ ਲੈ ਲਿਆ):

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): (ਤਫਤੀਸ਼ੀ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ):

Rank

(ਅਹਦਾ):

to take up the Investigation (ਨੂੰ ਜਾਂਚ ਆਪ ਪਾਸ ਲੈਣ ਲਈ ਨਿਰਦੇਸ਼ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਗਿਆ) or(ਜਾਂ

No(ਨੀ): (3)Refused investigation due to (ਕਿਸ ਕਾਰਨ ਕਰਕੇ ਇਨਕਾਰ ਕੀਤਾ) :

or (ਜਾਂ)

(4)Transferred to P.S. (ਥਾਣਾ):



District (ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ):

on point of jurisdiction (ਹੱਦਬੰਦੀ ਕਾਰਣ)

F.I.R.read over to the complainant/informant,admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant free of cost. (ਸ਼ਿਕਾਇਤਕਰਤਾ/ਸੂਚਨਾਕਰਤਾ ਨੂੰ ਪ੍ਰਾਥਮਿਕੀ ਪੜ੍ਹ ਕੇ ਸੁਣਾਈ ਗਈ ,ਸਹੀ ਦਰਜ ਹੋਇਆ ਮੰਨਿਆ ਅਤੇ ਇੱਕ ਕਾਪੀ ਮੁਫ਼ਤ ਸ਼ਿਕਾਇਤਕਰਤਾ ਨੂੰ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ |)

R.O.A.C.(ਆਰ.ਓ .ਏ .ਸੀ.)

- 14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant / informant (ਸ਼ਿਕਾਇਤਕਰਤਾ/ਸੂਚਨਾਕਰਤਾ ਦੇ ਹਸਤਾਖ਼ਰ / ਅੰਗੁਠੇ ਦਾ ਨਿਸ਼ਾਨ):
- 15. Date and time of dispatch to the court (ਅਦਾਲਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਪੇਸ਼ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਤਰੀਕ ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ):

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

(ਥਾਣਾ ਪ੍ਭਾਰੀ ਦੇ ਹਸਤਾਖ਼ਰ)

Name(ਨਾਮ): Gaganpreet Singh Rank (ਅਹੁਦਾ): I (Inspector)

No(ਸੰ.): 33/BTRT